
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006666-2023 

Contract

Workforce Development Service to Support the
Holiday Activity & Food Programme 2023/25 –
Category 8 - Leisure, Travel and Tourism

Hull City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006666

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034083  

Published 7 March 2023, 6:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hull City Council

The Guildhall, Alfred Gelder Street

Hull

HU1 2AA

Contact

Simon Bugg

Email

simon.bugg@hullcc.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006666-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006666-2023
mailto:simon.bugg@hullcc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 1482615117

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

National registration number

168524345

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hull.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Workforce Development Service to Support the Holiday Activity & Food Programme
2023/25 – Category 8 - Leisure, Travel and Tourism

https://www.hull.gov.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104102


Page 3 to 8

Reference number

64206

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80521000 - Training programme services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Workforce Development service supports the Holiday Activity & Food (HAF ) delivery by
providing a needs-led training programme to ensure the Healthy Holidays workforce of staff,
volunteers and young ambassadors are provided the means and opportunity to develop skills
and competencies to enable providers to meet the required minimum operating standards.
Training workshops, formal qualifications and learning through experience support providers
to deliver a safe, fun, and inclusive holiday programme.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £60,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80560000 - Health and first-aid training services

80570000 - Personal development training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of



Page 4 to 8

Main site or place of performance

Hull City Council boundary

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Workforce Development service supports the Holiday Activity & Food (HAF ) delivery by
providing a needs-led training programme to ensure the Healthy Holidays workforce of staff,
volunteers and young ambassadors are provided the means and opportunity to develop skills
and competencies to enable providers to meet the required minimum operating standards.
Training workshops, formal qualifications and learning through experience support providers
to deliver a safe, fun, and inclusive holiday programme.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Knowledge and Understanding / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery framework / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Competence & Experience / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery Plan / Weighting: 25

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This contract was procured via Hull City Councils Learning & Training DPS (YORtender
reference 64206.



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-014813

/Notice/014813-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Workforce Development Service to Support the Holiday Activity & Food Programme
2023/25 – Category 8 - Leisure, Travel and Tourism

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

www.streetgames.org

61 Mosley Street

MANCHESTER

M3 3HZ



Page 7 to 8

Email

jane.shewring@streetgames.org

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD33 - Manchester

National registration number

www.streetgames.org

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £60,000 / Highest offer: £60,000 taken into consideration

mailto:jane.shewring@streetgames.org


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hull City Council

The Guildhall

Hull

HU1 2AA

Email

paul.robinson2@hullcc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1482612769

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:paul.robinson2@hullcc.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-09T05:55:15+0100
	TCPDF




